[REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

25

The Commonwealth Transportation Fund became effective July 1, 2009.  Therefore, fiscal year 2010 is the
first year for which financial results for the Commonwealth Transportation Fund are available.  However, the
Commonwealth collected receipts from the Pledged Motor Fuels Tax and Registry Fees for many years prior to fiscal
year 2010, and the following table sets forth the amounts of Pledged Motor Fuels Tax receipts and Registry Fee
receipts collected in fiscal years 1997 through 2017.  The table below does not include Direct Payments related to the
2010 Bonds, which are included in Pledged Funds and are expected to equal $11.5 million in fiscal year 2018 after the
expected 6.6% reduction in subsidy payments during federal fiscal year 2018 by the Department of Treasury as a result
of sequestration. The information in this table has been obtained from Commonwealth records but is unaudited.

Historical Pro Forma Commonwealth Transportation Fund Pledged Funds
(in thousands)

 Pledged Motor Fuels Tax(1)

Fiscal Year
Ending June 30

Chapter 64A
Receipts(2)

Chapter 64E and
64F Receipts Registry Fees(3) Total

2017 $670,093 $97,762 $598,683 $1,366,538
2016 666,542 98,595 580,426 1,345,563
2015 656,445 97,947 581,686 1,336,078
2014 640,702 89,938 533,194 1,263,834
2013 570,477 79,302 522,199 1,171,978
2012 581,148 79,028 508,608(4) 1,168,784
2011 580,031 79,152 496,034(4) 1,155,217
2010 576,676 76,369 485,789 1,138,834
2009 578,691 73,462 403,780 1,055,687
2008 595,380 75,560 396,904 1,067,844
2007 594,892 79,545 388,496 1,062,934
2006 589,591 80,785 375,670 1,046,046
2005 599,736 84,382 413,481 1,097,599
2004 600,255 82,659 386,284 1,069,197
2003 593,691 81,255 397,683 1,072,629
2002 585,519 79,904 338,440 1,003,863
2001 576,974 81,547 322,808 981,328
2000 572,209 79,041 300,040 951,301
1999 561,714 73,549 297,658 932,921
1998 546,213 73,822 312,180 932,216
1997 535,040 66,528 313,215 914,783

_______________
SOURCES:  Fiscal years 1997-2016, Office of the Comptroller of the Commonwealth, audited, and fiscal year 2017,

Department of Revenue (“Pledged Motor Fuels Tax”) and MassDOT (“Registry Fees”), unaudited.

(1) Includes all Pledged Motor Fuels Tax collected by the Commonwealth pursuant to Chapters 64A, 64E and 64F of the

Massachusetts General Laws and credited to various budgeted funds, except Aviation Fuel (defined below).
(2) Equal to 20.9685¢ per gallon of the 21¢ per gallon Gasoline Tax imposed under Chapter 64A prior to July 31, 2013, and

equal to 23.964¢ per gallon of the 24¢ per gallon Gasoline Tax imposed under Chapter 64A after July 31, 2013; prior to